at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1 (10) .

2(5) .
0 [
‘o)
o i
7() y;;r:

8(6) éﬁ
9(7) E
10 (1) H
113) .
12 (4) M

1324-51

1314-69

' 201/881

1-05293

1647-17

5321-91

122-579

1015-50

21-1646

1629-13

6/33-111

5-16625

Top Tip: CARADOC (2)
Watch out for: LOOK CLOSELY (6)

(R6) 15:35 ASCOT, 1m 3f 211y
Thames Hospice Handicap (Class 2) (4YO plus)

o) T T

SPANISH ARCHER (FR) 15D
b g Lope De Vega - Parcelle Perdue

CARADOC (IRE) 21 BF
b g Camelot - Applause

JEREMIAH 13 cD
ch g Kheleyf - Tessie

KOEMAN 13 cD
b g Dutch Art - Angelic Note

HYANNA 21D
b m Champs Elysees - Highly Spiced

LOOK CLOSELY 14cD
b g Sea The Stars - Lady Heidi

PROTECTED GUEST 13
b g Helmet - Reem Star

HASANABAD (IRE) 34 D
b g Nathaniel - Hasanka

MEDAL WINNER (FR) 11
gr g Olympic Glory - Pax Mina

FOX VARDY (usA) 30 D BF
b g Frankel - Dance With Another

OMNIVEGA (FR) 24 D

b g Siyouni - Vermentina

KYLLACHY GALA 24D
b g Kyllachy - Tenuta Di Gala

59-7h

59-6

59-6b

69-5

59-4

49-3

59-2

59-1

49-0

48-13

48-11h

78-10

Daniel Muscutt
J R Fanshawe

D Tudhope
Ed Walker

Jim Crowley
Charlie Fellowes

P J Dobbs
M R Channon

Georgia Dobie (5)
Eve Johnson
Houghton

Andrea Atzeni
R Varian

T P Queally
G G Margarson

S Donohoe
lan Williams

Oisin Murphy
Archie Watson

Cieren Fallon (3)
M Meade

Hayley Turner
D M Simcock

David Egan
Mark Loughnane

ATR VERDICT: Look Closely was an impressive winner over C&D last month and the son of Sea
The Stars merits plenty of respect today, although an 8lb rise in the ratings will make his life tougher.
CARADOC has a very good record on good to firm ground (three wins and two places from six starts)
and the going may not have been fast enough for him in either of his previous starts this year. Ed
Walker's gelding won a valuable handicap at Newbury last September and he arrives here just 4lb
higher in the ratings. Omnivega has improved significantly on the all-weather this year and he could
make the frame if transferring that progression to the turf.

100

99

99

98

97

96

95

94

93

92

90

89

Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

£ (ownload en the
L App Store

|“‘| % D FOR
W anszo01o |



