

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 15:35 ASCOT, 1m 3f 211y

Thames Hospice Handicap (Class 2) (4YO plus)

Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
	1324-51	SPANISH ARCHER (FR) 15 D b g Lope De Vega - Parcelle Perdue	5 9 - 7h	Daniel Muscutt J R Fanshawe	100
M	1314-69	CARADOC (IRE) 21 BF b g Camelot - Applause	59-6	D Tudhope Ed Walker	99
	201/881	JEREMIAH 13 CD ch g Kheleyf - Tessie	5 9 - 6b	Jim Crowley Charlie Fellowes	99
	1-05293	KOEMAN 13 CD b g Dutch Art - Angelic Note	69-5	P J Dobbs M R Channon	98
	1647-17	HYANNA 21 D b m Champs Elysees - Highly Spiced	59-4	Georgia Dobie (5) Eve Johnson Houghton	97
	5321-91	LOOK CLOSELY 14 CD b g Sea The Stars - Lady Heidi	49-3	Andrea Atzeni R Varian	96
	122-579	PROTECTED GUEST 13 b g Helmet - Reem Star	59-2	T P Queally G G Margarson	95
A	1015-50	HASANABAD (IRE) 34 D b g Nathaniel - Hasanka	59-1	S Donohoe Ian Williams	94
	21-1646	MEDAL WINNER (FR) 11 gr g Olympic Glory - Pax Mina	49-0	Oisin Murphy Archie Watson	93
	1629-13	FOX VARDY (USA) 30 D BF b g Frankel - Dance With Another	48-13	Cieren Fallon (3) M Meade	92
	6/33-111	OMNIVEGA (FR) 24 D b g Siyouni - Vermentina	48-11h	Hayley Turner D M Simcock	90
*	5-16625	KYLLACHY GALA 24 D b g Kyllachy - Tenuta Di Gala	78-10	David Egan Mark Loughnane	89
		1324-51 1314-69 201/881 1-05293 1647-17 5321-91 122-579 1015-50 21-1646 1629-13 6/33-111	1324-51 SPANISH ARCHER (FR) 15 D b g Lope De Vega - Parcelle Perdue CARADOC (IRE) 21 BF b g Camelot - Applause 201/881 JEREMIAH 13 CD ch g Kheleyf - Tessie KOEMAN 13 CD b g Dutch Art - Angelic Note HYANNA 21 D b m Champs Elysees - Highly Spiced LOOK CLOSELY 14 CD b g Sea The Stars - Lady Heidi PROTECTED GUEST 13 b g Helmet - Reem Star HASANABAD (IRE) 34 D b g Nathaniel - Hasanka MEDAL WINNER (FR) 11 gr g Olympic Glory - Pax Mina FOX VARDY (USA) 30 D BF b g Frankel - Dance With Another OMNIVEGA (FR) 24 D b g Siyouni - Vermentina KYLLACHY GALA 24 D	1324-51 SPANISH ARCHER (FR) 15 D b g Lope De Vega - Parcelle Perdue 1314-69 CARADOC (IRE) 21 BF b g Camelot - Applause 201/881 JEREMIAH 13 CD 59 - 6b ch g Kheleyf - Tessie 1-05293 KOEMAN 13 CD 69 - 5 b g Dutch Art - Angelic Note 1647-17 HYANNA 21 D b m Champs Elysees - Highly Spiced 59 - 4 b g Sea The Stars - Lady Heidi 122-579 PROTECTED GUEST 13 59 - 2 b g Nathaniel - Hasanka 1015-50 HASANABAD (IRE) 34 D 59 - 1 b g Nathaniel - Hasanka 21-1646 MEDAL WINNER (FR) 11 gr g Olympic Glory - Pax Mina 1629-13 FOX VARDY (USA) 30 D BF b g Frankel - Dance With Another 6/33-111 OMNIVEGA (FR) 24 D b g Siyouni - Vermentina KYLLACHY GALA 24 D 78 - 10	1324-51 SPANISH ARCHER (FR) 15 D b g Lope De Vega - Parcelle Perdue 1314-69 CARADOC (IRE) 21 BF b g Camelot - Applause 201/881 JEREMIAH 13 CD ch g Kheleyf - Tessie 1-05293 KOEMAN 13 CD b g Dutch Art - Angelic Note 1647-17 HYANNA 21 D b m Champs Elysees - Highly Spiced 100K CLOSELY 14 CD b g Sea The Stars - Lady Heidi 122-579 PROTECTED GUEST 13 b g Helmet - Reem Star 1015-50 HASANABAD (IRE) 34 D b g Nathaniel - Hasanka MEDAL WINNER (FR) 11 gr g Olympic Glory - Pax Mina 6/33-111 OMNIVEGA (FR) 24 D b g Siyouni - Vermentina S 9 - 7h Daniel Muscutt J R Fanshawe 5 9 - 7h Daniel Muscutt J R Fanshawe 5 9 - 6 D Tudhope Ed Walker 6 9 - 5 P J Dobbs MR Channon 6 9 - 5 P J Dobbs MR Channon 5 9 - 4 Georgia Dobie (5) Eve Johnson 4 9 - 3 Andrea Atzeni R Varian 5 9 - 2 T P Queally G G Margarson 5 9 - 2 T P Queally G G Margarson 5 9 - 1 S Donohoe lan Williams 4 9 - 0 Oisin Murphy Archie Watson 6 6 3 3 - 11 OMNIVEGA (FR) 24 D b g Siyouni - Vermentina 6 6 3 3 - 11 D MNIVEGA (FR) 24 D b g Siyouni - Vermentina 6 7 8 - 10 David Egan Medit Levebages

ATR VERDICT: Look Closely was an impressive winner over C&D last month and the son of Sea The Stars merits plenty of respect today, although an 8lb rise in the ratings will make his life tougher. CARADOC has a very good record on good to firm ground (three wins and two places from six starts) and the going may not have been fast enough for him in either of his previous starts this year. Ed Walker's gelding won a valuable handicap at Newbury last September and he arrives here just 4lb higher in the ratings. Omnivega has improved significantly on the all-weather this year and he could make the frame if transferring that progression to the turf.

Top Tip: CARADOC (2)

Watch out for: LOOK CLOSELY (6)







